07-29-2002

ΕΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200≥, Tab settings	S V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or convitneed		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dmytro MIKHAILOV	Name: FLOWFINITY WIRELESS, INC.	
Olga SBOYCHAKOVA Geoffrey HANSEN	Internal Address:	
0//10/00		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1105-1434 Burnaby Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sueet Address.	
Other		
	City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V6G1W8	
07/15/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1197271	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/16/2002		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Michael J. Mehrman  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name:	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
GARDNER GROFF & MEHRMAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Donor Mill Villago Rida 22	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	50-1513	
600 Village Trace, Suite 300		
City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Michael J. Mehrman Reg. No. 40,086	07/16/2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/23/2002 MARMED1 00000035 10197676

Form **PTO-1595** 

40.00 OF

**PATENT** REEL: 013121 FRAME: 0434

Attorney Docket No.: 4F02.1-014

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, **Dmytro Mikhailov**, having a post office address of 1105-1434 Burnaby St., Vancouver, B.C. V6G1W8; **Olga Sboychakova**, having a post office address of 302-1141 Burnaby St. Vancouver, BC V6E1P3; and **Geoffrey Hansen**, having a post office address of 305-5755 Dalhousie Road, Vancouver, BC V6T2J2 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**PROACTIVE BROWSER SYSTEM**" disclosed in the specification of US Provisional patent application serial no 60/306,785;

WHEREAS, **Flowfinity Wireless**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a federally incorporated Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1105-1434 Burnaby St., Vancouver, B.C. V6G1W8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including compensation paid to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right. title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in Canada as well as in and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States, Canada and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Dmytro Mikhailov	
	No.

## **VANCOUVER**

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the VANCOUVER, on this 15 day of, 3/4 2002, personally appeared Dmytro Mikhailov, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires: Unlimbel

KEVIN I. PRICE Barrister & Solicitor 2100 - 1075 West Georgie Street Vancouver, 8.C. V6E 3G2

Ph (604) 631-4713

## VANCOUVER

Before me, a Notary Public in and for VANCOUVER, on this 15th day of , 2002, personally appeared Geoffrey Hansen, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: Unhala

KEVIN I. PRICE Barrister & Solicitor 2100 - 1075 West Georgie Street Ph (604) 631-4713

Attorney Docket No.: 4F02.1-010

Olga Sboychakova

**VANCOUVER** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for VANCOUVER, on this 15th day of 3dy, 2002, personally appeared Olga Sboychakova, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

**RECORDED: 07/16/2002** 

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: Valiminal

KEVIN I. PRICE Barrister & Solicitor 2100 - 1075 West Georgie Street

Vancouver, B.C. V6E 3G2 Ph (604) 631-4713

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013121 FRAME: 0437